

END-OF-SALE AND END-OF-LIFE ANNOUCEMENT

OVERVIEW

DATE ISSUED:	4 March, 2016
ISSUED BY:	Sierra Wireless Enterprise Solutions Product Management
PRODUCTS AFFECTED:	AirLink® Raven XE, Raven XT
ORDER CODES AFFECTED:	All AirLink® Raven XE, Raven XT SKUs
BULLETIN:	End of Life Notification on AirLink® Raven XE and Raven XT
FOR DISTRIBUTION TO:	General Distribution
SUMMARY:	Sierra Wireless announces the end-of-sale and end-of-life dates for the AirLink® Raven XE and Raven XT gateways. This notice contains all relevant milestones and dates for the affected products.
	The AirLink ® Raven RV50 is now available as a functional replacement for both the Raven XE and Raven XT. (www.sierrawireless.com/rv50)

MILESTONES

END OF SALE DATE:	31-AUG-2016 The product cannot be ordered from Sierra Wireless after this date.
LAST SHIP DATE:	30-DEC-2016 The last possible ship date that can be requested from Sierra Wireless.
END OF SUPPORT DATE:	30-DEC-2019 The last date to receive applicable service and support for the product as entitled by active service contracts or by warranty terms and conditions.

REPLACEMENT PRODUCT LINE

REPLACEMENT PRODUCT:	The AirLink® Raven RV50 is a functional replacement for the Raven XT and Raven XE. It combines the functionality of both the Raven XE and XT gateways into a single product. Additionally, it allows customers to migrate deployments to LTE.
	The Raven RV50 simplifies deployments by consolidating all global variants into just two part number references. RV50, North America – 1102555 RV50, International – 1102557
	Note that the Raven RV50 ships with a DC power cable by default. An AC adapter (P/N reference 2000492) is available as an optional accessory.
	More information on the Raven RV50 can be found at www.sierrawireless.com/rv50

CONTACT

SALES:	sales@sierrawireless.com 1-877-687-7795
CUSTOMER SUPPORT:	support@sierrawireless.com

REVISION HISTORY

4 Mar, 2016	Rev1: Initial announcement	
-------------	----------------------------	--